9166457634

FORM PTO-1619A Express 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RE	CORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and 1	PATENTS ON rademarks: Please record the	LY e attached original doo	cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	ype	
X. New	X Assignment	Security Agr	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of N	ame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government	nt ent Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name(line 1) Hagele, James			12222004
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)		****	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark If additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) ACU-I-DROP, I	,LC		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 13262 Evergrs	en Drive		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment)
Address (Une 3) Nevada City	CA		959
Domestic Representative Name	state/Country		lp Code
Name			
144110			
Address (line 1)	10.0		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ON	ILY	
	szimatad to average approximately 30 minute		1 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 .2/28/2004 17:15 9166457634 HEISLER AND ASSOC PAGE 04/07

	"			
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 9	16-781-6634		
Name Bradley P. Heisle	r			
Address(line 1) Heisler & Associa	tes			
Address (line 2) 3017 Douglas Blvd	., Suite 300			
Address (line 3) Roseville, CA 95	661			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pagingluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance documen	# 3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		tional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa				
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Na			
11000673 11001254	6041978 61292	48 6197008		
	6632202			
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	at Application, enter the date the patent application w	as Month Day Yeer		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCTPCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account of the Enter for payment by deposit a	eposit Account Number: #			
A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Y	es No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Bradley P. Heisler	BILL	12-28-04		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT

I, James Hagele, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to ACU-I-DROP, LLC, whose address is 13262 Evergreen Drive, Nevada City, CA 95959, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions known as: LIQUID DROPPER FOR UPRIGHT EYE DROP INSTILLATION, for which a patent issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2000 and received Patent No. 6,041,978; PRECISION RELEASE TIP FOR MEDICINAL LIQUID DROPPER, for which a patent issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2000 and received Patent No. 6,129,248; PRECISE INSTILLATION EYE DROPPER TIP, for which a patent issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2001 and received Patent No. 6,197,008; PRECISION RELEASE EYE DROPPER BOTTLE, for which a patent issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2003 and received Patent No. 6,632,202; MICRO-DROP APPLICATOR AND RESERVOIR, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been filed on November 30, 2004 and received Application Number 11/000,673; and MINI EYE DROP TIP, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been filed on November 30, 2004 and received Application Number 11/001,254.

- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0444

- 4) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Date 12/22/04

Name of Inventor

State of California)
	SS
County of Nevada	1

On December 22, 2004 before me, Sally Vigil, Notary Public personally appeared James Hagele personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 12/28/2004

SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0446

OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNI NEVADA COUNTY